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WITNESSES

Jonathan Brantley Marion Police Department

DOCKET NO. 2026-GS-33-00092

The State of South Carolina

County of Marion

Garrett Rogers

FEBRUARY TERM 2026

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2025A3320100141

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

THE STATE

VS.

JUSTIN JAQUAN DEONTA ALLEN

Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date:

VERDICT

Indictment for

BURGLARY - FIRST DEGREE

Foreperson of Petit Jury Date:

R ECEIVED)
MAR 02 2026
SC Court of Appeals



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

N

. .
COUNTY OF MARION BURGLARY - FIRST DEGREE

At a Court of General Sessions , convened on February 5, 2026, the Grand Jurors of Marion
County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY - FIRST DEGREE
CDR: 0079 §16-11-311(A)(2)

That Justin Jaquan Deonta Allen did in Marion County on or about August 7, 2025, enter a
dwelling without consent and with intent to commit a crime therein and Justin Allen had a prior record
of two or more convictions for burglary, housebreaking, or a combination of both, and being in
violation of Section §16-11-311(A)(2), S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided.
g T J
DECEIVL 3 /é/ M

K A .
E.L. Clements Il
MAR 02 2026 TWELFTH CIRCUIT SOLICITOR

SC Court of Appeals




